Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEA
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 10-01-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4071 GSD2300000003 7 Procurement Folder: 1010703
Document Name: Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase II) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase H) Change Order 4
To Increase the Contract.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-10-19
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-06-20
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000037778 Requestor Name: Patrick S O'Neill
SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
281 SMILEY DR Requestor Email: patrick.s.oneill@wv.gov
ST ALBANS wv 25177
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3045323659 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
FILE
#1 No 0.0000 0 LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIPTO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us
G‘K I a-7 ZL/ Total Order Amount:( $7,018,600.7

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

WYY (o/oz/Zoz'./

PURCHASING DIVISION AUT RIZATIO ATTORNEY

DATE: _ i0 L{ DATE:
ELECTRONIC IGNATUR o FILE

ELECTRONIC $IGNATURE O

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ﬁ\ YR%;I;;S\TO FORM E;I::MB N;E C;TIF?CATIO/NJ'- ?-2 ‘4

0RO

Cate Printed:  Oct 2, 2024

Order Number: CPO 0211 4071 GSD2300000003 7 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 4 is issued to increase the ori
including all authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Increase: immediately.

Original Contract Price: :$ 6,991,150.00
Change Order 2 (Decrease):$ (15,000.00)

Change Order 3 :$ 27,428.37
Change Order 4 :$ 15,031.37
New Contract Total: :$ 7,018,600.74

No other changes.

ginal coniract, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the ariginal contract

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 4426200.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I1): Building 5

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase !I): Building 5

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 487900.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase II): Building 15

Extended Description:

Elevator Modemnization Project (Phase Il): Building 15

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 488450.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modemization Project (Phase If): Building 17

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase H): Building 17

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
A 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 543600.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 11): Building 84

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 84

Date Printed: Oct 2, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0211 4071 GSD2300000003 7 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

5 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 1030000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2022-10-19 ' 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase II): Building 86

Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase II): Building 86

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 27428.37
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 3

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 15031.37
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-19 2024-06-20

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4

Extended Description:

Jate Printed:  Oct 2, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0211 4071 GSD2300000003 7 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05



PR A &

SAIA "

yuely, / - . ’

“ /A L7% Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORNATION:
Elevator Modernizations (Phase 2) Contract For: General Constryction Change Order Number: 004

Date: October 19,2022 Date; July 31,2024

OWNER: (Wasme and dddress) ARCHITECT: (Nante and addvress) CONTRACTOR: (Mame and address)
State of West Virginia Miller Engineering, Inc, BQP Construction Group, Inc.
Dept of Administration
General Services Division 54 West Run Road 281 Smiley Drive
State Capitol Mozgantown, WV 26508 St Albans, WV 25177
Chacleston, WV 25305 _ -

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detaited description of the change and, if applicable,
attribuiable o executed Constryction Change Directives.)

attack or reference specific exhibiss., Also include agreed upon adjusimenss

Installation. of breskers in panel needed tosupply power to both HVAC units in the elevator machine rooms,

The original Contract Sum was § 699115000
The net change by previously autliorized Change Orders $. 1243337
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 700357837
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Oider in the amount of § 15.031.37
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be § 7.018 609.74

The Contract Time will be unchanged by TO BE DETERMINED (TED) days,

The néw date of Subsiantia] Completion will be

NOTE: Thi"s‘Change Orier does not include adjustments to fhe Contract Surn or Guaranteed Maxirourn Price, orthe Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and tirne have been agreed upon by both the
Ovmier and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND DWHER,

SQP Construction Groug, Inc. State of West Virginia/Department of
! Administration
e e = Gcyornl Serviyes Division
G mm{f&( irm name) OWNER, (i . navre)
WATA AN RN B,
SIGNATURE SIBNATURE /* .
L 9 porald 0. Gatewood, PresiderVCEO [ i |1, 1 \ ACetucraes
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND T1TLE
& bl . . ()
ODAE T T ——— DATE e

——_T____.__‘____.___ﬁ________. === _. —e S
AIA Documient G701 ~ 2017, Tapyright ® 1679, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights resarved. *The Amarican Institute of Architadis,” "American Institute of
;gzrrdmscts,‘ A!A.i tha dﬁrlh ol’.dugoilani;&lg Oongad‘Downwnfs' affe !r‘ademegi@ of The Amatican Institute of Architents, s dacument was -09:53:

on 08/02/2624 5, ér No » 43623 which expires.on 10/03/202, ,lenot'rorme,rsibﬁmuromwﬁmsm . 2nd ma be used iy
desordance.with the AlA Cantract Booumants® Terns of Sarvive, Toreport cogyrtgnt viclations, e~mai dodnfo@ai‘am-.hclos'.‘gm. i
User Notes: {3BIADAYG)

Wr— e — )




CONSTRUCTION CROUP
SQP Construction Group, Inc.
281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone: (304) 440-9200 « Cell: (304) 989-4649
Contact: Jacob Grose, Project Manager

Project:
[22-018 Elevator Modemnization Phase 2

Proposal Description: -
Cost to provide, install, and program additional fire alarm devices in Building 5 based on recommend
‘received from D. Sword and C. Miller on 6.18.24.

Date: _July 10

Proposal Number: 00

COST DETAIL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
I | Direct ‘ Total I ‘ . . I
':'T' Description Quantity l?rtl:,t ;iz:; E;r::: ng:trgg::‘i;.e E:t:ta):' Mgt:;al M::::ilal qu::lz;nte.m Total i‘l‘:
) S lper tnitl Hours Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit
A B c D E | F=cxE G | H=Fxec | J=Cxl K L=Cx
= ] - ] : — . o — -
1.03 ‘ NNNNNN . -__‘ - = - - -
1_04_ I i : - T
~ - : —n . — —— N
.06 : : ) - : - -
— _ : r — ———— ~ — na—
1.08 - | - - - - - - B
1.08] i - A 0 i
o - - ) : - , ..................................... = : ‘
11; i ] : = : - — ]
” ——— — ] : ) 0
113 . - - - . - i
1—74 Subtotal from Cost Proposal (this sheet) =] 15 .'b"?‘t?t?l g -_ 15 L(')zk_’til 1°3f b 18 lél:t?t?_'1(§!w_—~
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet e =
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $0.00 Subtotal Mat'l $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $
1.98| Taxes/Insurance: Labor Burden 34% % of ltem 1.97H $0.00 Sales Tax| 0% [ ;B—(v)-‘OO Sales Tax| 6% ‘——$
1.99| Total Direct Costs Total Labor, $0.00 Total Mat'l $0.00 Total Equip. 8C
I SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
Item Subcontractor Name Total Item
No. |(List totals from attached SC-1 forms Cost No. Ofgetlption Total Cost
A B o 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost ltem 1.99H $0.00 Jacob Grose
201 Nitro Electric $ 1092277 302 |Total Direct Material Cost ~ ltem 1.99 $0.00| [NAME) N
2.02 - B 3.03 ;;;; Equipment é;;'c kem1osL | EOO 2L
208 ’ 204 |Subtotal 3.01+3.02+3.03 $0.00 “"G"‘“"Egi
;.04 3.05 |Overhead and Profit (%) 15.00% $0—.00 Project Manager
205 506 |Subtotal 3.04+3.05 $0.00 - [TrLEr
_2._06 3.07 |Subcontractor Cost ltem 2.99 . $10,922.77 July 10, 2024
207 | s08 [Subcontractor Markup (%! 1000 $100228| [BATE)
;;8‘ 3.09 ISubtotal 3.06+3.07+3.08 $12,015.05
2.09‘ 310 | Additional Bond/Ins. Cost 2.00% $240.30
2_1(; B 31 IB&O Tax - 2.00% N ——$T24_O?:E)
2.99| Total Subcontract Costs $ 10,922.77 3.99 || Total Proposal Cost 3.09+3.10+3.11 | $12,495.65



Jacob Grose

sQp

St. Albans, Wv

RE: Additional Fire Alarm Devices

July 10, 2024 '“\'7’

Jacob

Scope of Work: This change order proposal includes the additional devices and labor for
installing the devices as well as support for Electronic Specialties during programming.
Electronic Specialties quote remains the same as previously noted. This excludes the conduit
and wire previously installed.

Material ‘ Quantity | Price J [ Extended Price L
|
3/4" conduit 0 $2.75 $0.00
(State Electric) $0.00
Fire Alarm Cable 0 50.30 $0.00
Octogan Box 0 $5.00 $0.00
Devices 1 $4,450.00 $4,450.00
(Electronic
Specialties) } $0.00
Total Material ( | $4,450.00
Total with tax | $4,761.50
Mark up 15% $5,475.73
Labor Rate Hours | || Total !
Foreman $87.93 32 ( $2,813.76
Journeyman | $82.29 32| | $2,633.28
Total Labor $5,447.04
Total Estimate $10,922.77

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Jason Dillard | Project Manager

Nitro Construction Services, Inc.

4300 1st Ave., Nitro, WV 25143

Office: 304-204-1500 | Cell: 304-437-0988
Website: nitroconstructionservices.com

NITRO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
4300 First Avenue, 2nd Floor | P.O. Box 879 | Nitro, West Virginia 25143-1001 | nitrocs.com | 304.204.1500



CONSTRUCTION GROUP

SQP Construction Group, inc.
281 Smiley Drive, St, Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone: (304) 440-8200 « Cell: (304) 985-4649
Contact: Jacob Grose, Project Manager

Project:

1224018 Elevator Modemization Phase 2

‘Proposal Description:

Date:

August 1, 20

Proposal Number: 008

Cost to provide and install additional electrical breakers for the HVAC unit on the machine room roof. t
breakers for the unit were listed 1o be installed in panel DPHE1.

COST DETAIL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct Total .
I':r:.. Description Quantity :_":::; E;'::: H::t:?::’(:?e I:r:l:glr Mgfsl‘:a'l M:‘t)at:llal qugs::ﬂf ros Et;t;ltpmel
Per Unit| Hours Taxes & Ins, Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit
A B c E F=CxE <] H=FxG i Jd=Cxi K L=CxK
1.02 - B N - N N . ' o - 8
.08 - - - - - . -
06| - = N . ' . N
;05 [ A _ = - = = _ N - -
1.08 ] I S N sy < -
107 - . - = - i o - g _— | :""" ] - -
108 - S . i _ R T .
1.09 S ] . N i - . N = . | -
1,10 - ___ - . A = -“T i . - = -
1.11 1 = A s - - - B G y
142 - - - B - - p— ._ - ___._ - o _- %b—-——
113 - N =1 - iy B i - r
1.14| Subtots! from Cost Proposal (this sheet) =, 1 f‘;‘:?’;":"; ‘ ?‘{‘f‘ﬂ g - 15‘6':“3“1“' 1°; T
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet - H -
1.87| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labor $0.00 Subtotal Mat'| $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
1.98| Taxes/Insurance; Labor Burden 34% % of ltem 1.97H i $0.00 Sales Tax 0;| $0.00 Sales Tax| 6% $0.00
1.99| Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Mat'l $0.00 Total Equip, $0.00
L SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
‘ltem Subcontractor Name Total Item Description Total Cost
No. | (List totals from attached SC-1 forms] Cost No.:
A B c 3.01  |Total Direct Labor Cost Jtem 1.99H $0.00 Jacob Grose
201 Nitro Electric s 221654 302 [Total Direct Meterial Cost ~ Mom1994|  $0.00 ‘"’
202| R 'R a8 |Total EquipmentCost e 1.90L | $0.00 e
203 - N 304 [Subtotal 3.0143.02+3.03 soo0| /7 EEATIRS,
204 o 3.05 ave;u;a_d and Profit (%_) o _15-.00"— I $0.c5- Project Manager
205 306 [Subtotal 3.04+3,05 $0.00 e
208| ] 3.07 [Subcontractor Cost ltem 2.89 $2,£16.54_ July 10, 2024
207 - ] 308 |Subcontractor Markup (%)_ o _1(5%; $221.65 [oATE]
2,08 T ] 3,09 |Subtotal 3.06+3,07+3.08 $2,438.19
2,03 . _ ] 3,10 ﬁGditional B_cmdlln;s. Cost - _2.00%- $4_8.76
210 - 311 |B&O Tax o Z.O'ES.——_— $48;6-
299| Total Subcontract Costs $ 221654 3,99 . Total Proposal Cost 3.00+3,10+3.11 $2,535.72



Jacob Grose

SQP

St. Albans, WV

RE: breakers for HVAC units

August 1, 2024 ’“\'7‘

Jacob
Scope of Work: provide and install breakers in panel needed to supply power to both HVAC
units in the elevator machine rooms.

Material J Quantity { Price } J Extended Price
[
breakers 2 $624.00 $1,248.00
(State Electric) $0.00
$0.00
| | $0.00
Total Material $1,248.00
Total with tax $1,335.36
Mark up 15% $1,535.66
Labor | Rate 4] 'LHours —| I;Total
Foreman $87.93—/ 41 $351.72
Journeyman | $82.29 | 4 $329.16
Total Labor $680.88
| soo0] [ o] [ $0.00 |
Total Estimate $2,216.54

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

~ Jason Dillard | Project Manager
Nitro Construction Services, Inc.
\ 4300 1st Ave., Nitro, WV 25143
Office: 304-204-1500 | Cell: 304-437-0988

Website: nitroconstructionservices.com

NITRO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
4300 First Avenue, 2nd Floor | P.O.Box 879 | Nitro, West Virginia 25143-1001 | nitrocs.com | 304.204.1500



INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $7,003,578.37 BOND NO. PB02597100417

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. PB02597100417 dated the 7th Day of
September, 2022, executed by Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company as surety,
on behalf of SQP Construction Group, Inc. as current principal of record, and in
favor of State of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division,
as Obligee for Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase 2) CRFQ GSD23*11,
and in the amount of Seven Million Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight
Dollars and 37/100 ($7,003,578.37).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company hereby consents that
effective from the 31st Day of July, 2024, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Seven Million Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars and
37/100 {($7,003,578.37)

TO: Seven Million Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars and 74/100
($7,018,609.74)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 31st Day of July,
2024, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond
subject to changes in penalty shali not be impaired hereby, provided that the
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the amount of
liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were committed
and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

wqj?]aiema‘!g;g% o

Signed, sealed and dated this 5th Day of August, 2024

BY ,’L( :’—)“L /\f‘\\\ iCipAL

] Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company,

w b Nk 0

Kimberly L. Miles, Llcensed \WV Resident Agent, ATTORNEY-IN-
THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTE

State of West Virginia, Department of Adminjstration, Purchasing D




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3. 1, , a Notary Public in and for the

4, county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.
{Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation
9. STATEOF west Virginia
10. County of Kanawha fo-wit:
nA_LA50) E Otalnhak ec , a Notary Public in and for the
12 oountyand,ﬁsaforesa»d doberbycartiytat | )onz \d (D, (o uooc).
13. who as rQSIﬂ)?Qﬂ+ /Céf) signed the foregoing writing for
14.. a corporgfign, bas my.Sald re me, acknowledged the said writing fo be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given RS?%’%EES&: dayof | ugust 2024

STATH vy am
LISA R STALNAKER
Lincoln Avenue

A!bans WV 25177
18. My commission expires on the

(C2n) K Bz Ima
1 ol
(Notary Public)

day of )Df'Dr: { 02.046/

omm _Explres 04/11/2028

Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF West Virginia
20. County of _Kanawha to-wit:
21. |, _Tammy Seibe , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cedfify that ~ Kimberly L. Miles
23. who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
2. Philadelphia Indemmity Insurance Company a corporation

hasﬂmsday,mmywdmmny zheimeme,acknowledgedmesmdwnﬁngtobemeactanddeedofmesadmmomﬂon

: R 1 3th day of Age g_s\t 2024

{piotéry Public) Tarmmy Seibe
#0th day of August, 2024

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

T iNpe Aot w PR EREES

{Deputy Attomey General)



PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint Dougtas P. Tavior, Andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles,
. Selbe and Jessica J. Bentley of USI I ce Servi . its true and lawful Attomey-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds,
undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indermmity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company
thereby, in an amount not to exceed $75.000,000.

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14® of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attorncy(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to cxccute
on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and
(2) to remove, at any time, any such Attormey-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And,
beit

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seat of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Atiorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid
and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to
which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.

T
' e,

,

1,

(Seal)

oine® Gliomed,  Presidient & CEO
Philadclphia Indemmity Insurance Company

On this 5* day of March, 2021 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he
is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
Corporute seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: ) .
i PR RIS ARy o \frnaadnn, M@W
Wamesanitiancin Neinty Ptz
Myzammissimasgind Nexenierd 204
Cumnvinaiamaunsise 1IN —
——y = residing at: Bala Cynwyd, PA
My commission expires: November 3, 2024

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto on the 5™ day Match, 2021 are true and correct and are still in fuil force and effect. I do farther certify that
John Glomb, who cxccuted the Power of Attorncy as President, was on the date of cxccution of the attached Powcr of Attorney the duly clected President of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

. L . 5th Angust 24
In Testimony Whereof T have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this day of = .20

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol

Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott John K. McHugh

Cabinet Secretary Director

To: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, State Purchasing Division
From: Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist, General Services Division C&% 7—%@
Date: August 5, 2024

Ref: GSD1010703, Change Order #4 Justification

Melissa:

Please allow this memorandum to serve as written explanation and justification for our request for Change Order #4
to increase CPO 0211 GSD2300000003, with SQP Construction Group Inc., for Elevator Modernization Various
Facilities (Phase 2) Project, per the attached documentation and the explanation given below.

We are requesting a net increase of $15,031.37 for the installation of breakers in panel to supply power to both
HVAC units in the elevator machine rooms. The initial design called for using existing, after installation, it was

discovered to need new. This was a simple omission of the original design.

The Agency made the determination that these changes were warranted and approves the changes

Original Contract Amount = $6,991,150.00
Change Order #1 (NTP) = N/A

Change Order #2 Decrease = ($15,000.00)
Change Order #3 (Extension) = $27,428.37
Change Order #4 (Increase) = $15,031.37
Revised Contract Amount = $7,018,609.74

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me via email at Cody.G.Taylor@wv.gov or
by phone at (304) 352-5531.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 5658-2334



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

Organization Iinformation

Sec Termination Termination
Type Date Reason

Effective  Established Filing
Org Type Date Date Date

C | Corporation  3/22/2021 3/22/2021 Domestic Profit

Charter Class

Organization Information

2362 - Construction - Construction
i of Buildings - Nonresidential
Business  § g Gonstruction (industrial,  Capital Stock 1000.0000
Purpose  ;mmercial & institutional

building)
Charter Putnam Control
County Number
Charter
State wv Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value 1.000000
Authorized 1000 Young
Shares Entrepreneur

©



Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

281 SMILEY DRIVE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Mailing Address

281 SMILEY DRIVE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177
USA

Notice of Process
Address

DONALD O GATEWOOD
281 SMILEY DRIVE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Principal Office
Address

281 SMILEY DRIVE
ST. ALBANS, WV, 25177
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

President

DONALD GATEWOOD
75 W 3RD AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Secretary

CHARLES CRIMMEL
75 W 3RD AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Treasurer

CHARLES CRIMMEL
75 W 3RD AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, October 2, 2024 — 12:37 PM
© 2024 State of West Virginia



I8 sAM.cov:

Homc  Search  DataBank  Data Services Help

—

Search Al Waords v 2 ‘:\

|
@ Please Sagn b You masst ».gn g Fotat AN e et b sedech Evitites, Begpuasigiity; Ouaktcation and the Buaste Reigenvse Regotiy.

::E:y!?n:ﬁr:ﬁm + ’
No matches found

All Entity infarmation

Entities I Searchinactive ||  Goback

Disaster Rasponse Registry

Responsibility f Quatification

Exclusions

Filter By —

Keyword Search

Fou mare inforration an nos Lo use aur ey d Seanch, yisit olr
hetp e B

Siutple Search Search Editor

o Any Words ()
@ antwos

O Enact Pluase ®

k ]

T -

Entity
tocatan

Situs

Active
D Inaczive

Respt



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyers£9S P Date:w@y West Virginia General Services Division

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Solicitation No. Cody Taylor
Requisition No.
CPO GSD2300000003
PF No.:
C'f() H 4 1010703

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. : Pravided, if ’ Purch. Div.
mpliance Check T equired . Not Required i
Compliance Check Type Require Required il Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included M ] |

2 Use of correct specification template M ] 0

3 Use of correct requisition type O ] 1
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and ] O il
conditions
pdf)

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | ] |

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS 1 ] I

7 Capitol Building Commission [] O ] 1
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office) | ] ] |
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division O | 1 ]

pre-approval

Form No. Wv-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



d ] Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10  Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability ] ] | ]

Automobile Liability ] 1 ] ]

Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s ] ] d O

Liability

Cyber Liability ] ] ] ]

Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater ] O A ]

Professional Liability ] O ] O

Other (specify) 0 ] O ]

1 Office of Technology ClO pre-approval ] ] ] ]

12 :J‘;gegg;erz \s, gfﬁce (banking) ] O J ]

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement ] [
2 Standard change order language ] -

3 Office of Technology CIO approval M ] ]
* fﬁ?ﬁégcsaetsﬁgafgﬂﬁﬁfg/ other - 2y
5 Bond Rider (Construction) |:| Py

6  Secretary of State Verification ] ]

7 State debarment verification | ]

8 Federal debarment verification ] |

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced infarmation below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: EAAAN £ N PEY e oq y:)z'tuyc?./;

/
f

L=

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



